CLD National Numeracy Practitioner Network: 6th Sep 2022
Dear all
[bookmark: _GoBack]Thank you for attending the Numeracy Network on 6th September, and an especial thank to all of those (listed below) who presented information to the meeting, your contributions were invaluable!
Please complete this very short evaluation, it will help plan the next meeting: Evaluation
Please find below a note of information we discussed:
Section on Maths Week Scotland
These links accompany the PPT presentation delivered on 6 September 2022 at the CLD Network meeting. Each links to relevant events and resources available during Maths Week Scotland 
Jamboard link 
https://jamboard.google.com/d/1wPQ5AAy1R0TnVeOw4tRGV1RxgzOfJWq_M7uuJS41qfc/edit?usp=sharing
Link to Katie’s PPT: MWS for Numeracy Network
1.       Events
Maths Week Scotland Events across Scotland and online - https://www.mathsweek.scot/events
Playing with pattern making – online event Sunday 2 October https://www.mathsweek.scot/events/playing-with-pattern-making
2.       Resources 
Community Based Learners Resources – COMING SOON! https://www.mathsweek.scot/communities
National Galleries of Scotland (mentions schools but has an adaptable downloadable powerpoint) https://www.nationalgalleries.org/art-and-artists/features/beauty-maths
Codebreak - https://www.open.edu/openlearn/codebreak and accompanying make your own resource https://www.mathsweek.scot/activities
Maths Inside Competition - https://mathsinside.com/
3.       Social Media 
Twitter - https://twitter.com/mathsweekscot
Facebook (newly launched June 2022) -  https://www.facebook.com/MathsWeekScot - Check out the videos for quick family friendly ideas 
Section on Resources
Maths Inside https://mathsinside.com/
Preofessional Learning Oppotunites during MWS https://learninglinkscotland.org.uk/2022/08/30/maths-week-scotland-training-for-numeracy-tutors/
BBC Skillswise https://www.bbc.co.uk/teach/skillswise/fractions/zfbnqp3
Becoming and Numeracy Champion- free training available for CLD practitioners and STEM Ambassadors 
Following on from the success of Phase 1 of a STEM grant, this programme is being offered free to CLD practitioners and STEM Ambassadors. Delivered by the National Numeracy Team, the training aims to help people think more positively about maths and numeracy. CLD practitioners who attended the previous training found it helped them to have conversations with people who think that they will never be able to do maths. They also welcomed being able to make links with their local STEM Ambassadors. The programme will run in the South East (Oct-Nov) and Tayside (Nov-Dec). There is also a “mop up” session for all areas (Dec). The programme consists of 3 x 2hr workshops and was highly valued by previous participants. 
·       South-East Collaborative https://nn.typeform.com/to/qB0lWfqK 
·       Tayside Collaborative https://nn.typeform.com/to/gt0Nj3jX 
·       All Regions https://nn.typeform.com/to/Cr5wD1Zp 
https://www.nationalnumeracy.org.uk/our-work/tools
https://www.nationalnumeracy.org.uk/news/free-training-available-cld-practitioners-scotland
https://www.nationalnumeracy.org.uk/what-numeracy/numeracy-index
Information links forwarded by Sally Hilton: South East Collaborative; All Regions
Education Scotland Resources:
1. Dyslexia 
1. Gender balance – soon to be released
Email addresses of presenters: Becca Childs, Scottish Borders bchilds@scotborders.gov.uk; Sally Hilton, National Numeracy sally@nationalnumeracy.org.uk; Gavin Ferguson, North Ayrshire gferguson@north-ayrshire.gov.uk; Katie Reid, East Lothian knevans@eastlothian.gov.uk
Section on the Multiplier
UK Government Information on Multiplier
Frances Bradley, Glasgow Life: frances.bradley@glasgowlife.org.uk
The National Numeracy CLD Network is co-chaired by Jackie Howie at Learning Link Scotland and Oonagh McGarry at Education Scotland
With many thanks from
Jackie and Oonagh
Jackie Howie, Learning Link Scotland, jhowie@learninglinkscotland.org,uk
Oonagh McGarry, Education Scotland Oonagh.Mcgarry@educationscotland.gov.scot

